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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* ilr ball

VEHICLE NO : SH 9483M DATE 2/3/2018 17:00

MAKE : Dod - iy
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 vy L GO 5008

Qty | Parts Description/ Labour | Type | Linit Price | Amount |

Front Bumper Cover - § 56230
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 3 22.40
Front Bumper Retainer Mounting 7 $ 9.20
Front Fender (LH) _— 5 619.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) ! 5 169.80

$

5

5

-

Front Fender Retainer -1 Q.20
Rocker Panel Outer Garnish ~ 483.60
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH) .~ 150.70

frot lor (U) X HEp/

lor fr (L) < ,-f/ﬁ- SUB TOTAL § 2,026.20
lor fa. do (14 % - LESS 20% $ 40524
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,620.96

Front Door Comfort Logo (LH) — 5 75.00 [Nett
Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH) — 5 80.00 |Nett
% 155.00
Labour Charge ft,o
Panel Beating § 36670 |
Spray Painting Charge S GoeTl |[TFe
Tuff Kote § ST [ 2o
FRT Wheel Alignment § 1200 | X
TOTAL LABOUR 5 1.330.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 3.105.96
[a ki 1K
/ 7 ‘/f! f&ff/d’
LEK Afito Cansultants hence notify

7 Hre the Repalrer of e
Lpfore Pzt ,,44

RCECO
2g
This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of thablve velicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd corequo 1sesor1ser)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3551 Fax; 6844-BB05 Email sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com
Ta: AXA Insurance Pte Lid From: LKK Aufo Consultants Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way #24-01 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25
AXA Tower Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore DEB811 Singapore 408933

Attn:  Stacey Ng

Insured Vehicle No
TP Vehicle No
Make

Date of Inspection
Inspection At

Date: 09 Mar 2018

Preliminary Advice

: SHD24485
: SHE483M Accident Dale : 02/03/2018
: HYUNDAI 140 Assignment Date 06/03/2018
: 0T/032018 Est. Duration of Repair .3 days
: ComfortDelGro Enginaering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

Point of Impact | General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....N/S front... partion and parts claimed are consistent 1o the accident.

Remarks

Repairar's Estimate (Gross) 55 3,105,596
Revisad Amount 5% 2,567 48
Check ltems (Estimated) 8% 168.48
Total 5% 273586
Lump Sum Repair 8§

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value 5%
Pre-Accident Value 5%
COE ! PARF Rehate 55
Salvage Value S5
Margin for Repair 8%

[ 1 Tha vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount, We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage,
Kindly let us have your authorisation

{ ] The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

{ X ) Other comments : We have not authorized rapairs.



Our Job Ref Mo . 305121486

Date : B .Mar. 2018

FINALIZATION FORM

Ta LKK
Altn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg Mo, ©  SH 9483M

COMFORIDELGRO
ENCINEERING

ComforDelGro Engineanng Pee Lid
£3 Lowang Drive Singapore 508869
Fax: 6546 8158

Fax

Date of Accident: 02/03/18

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The rapair job shall bill to

AXA

5HD94485(Transcab)

2 The finalized amount shall be:

(a)  Spara Parts after List discount

{b)  Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

(.} Lumpsum Repalr (if applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost afler Less:
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated narmal period for repairs:

3

$1,999.40
$960.00

waorking days.

4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days

5 Thank you for your assistance

We confirm the estimates and
finalized amount

Signature / < Signature
Name Mame k»l J"‘*"""
Tel 6214 316 Date ‘?ﬂ/ e
Fanr 6546 8156
For Official Use Only
e
Item Amount D:l?;ch:dl ESE:;E;TLE; Remarks
Yos or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
[2. Loss of Income Paid
3, Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee
5.

Medical Fees {on behalfl
aof driver, if applicabla)

6 Owverrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
63508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 08.03.2018

Time: 08:40:49
Page: 1
JOB NO : 305121486
REGN NO - SN 9483M
MILEAGE : OO00000O00
MAKE : HYUNDAI
MODEL : 140
DATE OF REGN 28.04.2016
DATETIME IN 02.03.2018 12:35
ACCIDENT DATE 02.03.2018

QTY TND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITICN

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A  140V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG l
(002 04-01-0103-0574-G  [40VC PANEL-FENDER LH# |
0003 04-01-0103-0813-G  [40VC MOULDING ASSY-SIDE 1
0004 04-01-0103-0658-G  140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1
0005 28-01-0103-0003-A  (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1

0006 28-01-0103-2013-A  140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR. ]

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

D01 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0002 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS,

1.,052.20 20.00 B41.76
619.00 20,00 49520
483,60 20.00 38688

150.70 20.00 120,56

75.00
80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,999.40

400.00
540,00
20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 960.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Daie: 08.03.2018

Time: 08:40:49
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 05121486
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SH 9483M
ADDRESS : COMFCORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE OOO0000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 375717 MODEL ¢ 140
HG5508T55 DATE OF REGN : 28.04.2016
DATETIME IN : 02032018 12:35
ACCIDENT DATE 02032018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION OQTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
TOTAL 2.959 40
- AUTHORISED : YES /NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE: DATE:



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE" P"M% '
VEHICLE NO : SH 9483M DATE 2/3/2018 17:00
MAKE o Larry Ng
MODEL : HYUNDALI i40 VoA ©2.034R
_Oty Pngmripﬁum Labour - _Type ____ Unit Price Amount
—|Frnnt Bumper Cover _- o o =T
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) ¥/** $ 2240
Front Bumper Retainer Mounting X~ 5 9.20
Front Fender (LH) -~ §  619.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) ¥/~ §  169.80
Front Fender Retainer ¥ ) 9.20
Rocker Panel Outer Garmish ~ ¢ $ 48360
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH) .~ h~ $ 150.70
e
g: :___ fﬁ) ;): ;?f SUB TOTAL $ 202620 ¢ G610
I LESS 20% 5 405.24
. i doe ﬁﬁ-mscmwrzu TOTAL S 162006 | U
Front Door Comfort Logo (LH) — ate 5 75.00 |Nett
Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH) — #< $ 80,00 |Nett
b 155.00

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Tuff Kote

FRT Wheel Alignment

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

JCa ft 7%

7 y.g ;afﬁé'
//? Vs

o W e

S 1,330.00

$ 3,105.96

1¥9% §¢

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the aboje »Et'-}lli;’:'l'c“f The final repair quantum will

te prepared after the vehicle is surveved by 0 molor Survevor ap oy the i e ——)

cala,




Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 913 AM

To: ‘catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WTist) "Our Ref:
CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & 5H 9483M
ON 02/03,/2018]

Your Rel: TO318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K 1 pa3
Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5HD 94485(AXA) & 5H 9483M ON 02/03/2018
We refer to the above matier,

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of video lootage as stated in your client accident
report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely an a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Rezards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consulltants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Pack, Ui Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{q08u33)



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 10:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtQ)

Cc William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CCA/AXATB004332/K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLYVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 9483M
ON 02/03/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your principal's insured too in his accident statement mentioned video was captured by car camera. He also admitted
to lane changing, BOLA $15 applies, there's no need for our video footage.

Kindly settle our PD claim as per the BOLA guide
Thank you,

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

Freem *Hsiao Tong (LKKAwo)" <chewntflkkaulo com=

] "catherinekohicdge.com.sp”™ <catherinekoh@cdae com sg>

[Fha 03/05/2018 0912 AM

Lot <Raquest for Video Footage> Your Ref. T 0316/ SH 84830/ WTist) "Our Ref CCAMAXATB004332/K 1 pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD
B4485(AXA) & SH 9453M ON 02/03/2018]

Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Cwur Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 7483M ON 02/03/2018
We refer to the above matter.

As per AXA instruction, we would like fo request a copy of video footage s stated in your client accident
report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sale intention of resolving the matter amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

i the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by sither party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues of Rability/damages, either
party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consullants Pre Ltd

Phone: braz-3197 | emall chewhtim Rbkautooem | e 62414 108



Ik 50, Pava Ubt Tndustrial Park, Ui Avenoe |, 0u-25 | SI4o8033)

This message and any attachmeants may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immadiataly,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or candition except
as apgreed in'a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of bath parties.

comfortDelGra - a Green Office certified by the Singapare Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment.
We encourage you to print this anly if necessary,

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506043W|



5#15.":?1]18 Merimen e-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail is associated wilh :

*SH9483M (CO4T1886)
[SHD9448S]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTELTO]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Fte Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 05/05/2018 11:47 AM.
To stacey.ng@axa.com.sg
cC AXA_SG; chewht@likkauto.com

Subject  Re: C0471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3

Hi Stacey,

'We refer to your email dated 06/03/2018.

|\We have requested a copy of video footage from third party. However they refused to provide their video footage. |

Kindly advise if we may proceed to offer 50/50 since third party reported that both parties changed lane or else ‘
advise further instruction,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

iPhone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

|<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To! AXA_SG; stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

(CC: chewht@lkkauto.com; Zaini@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
(Sent On: 09/03/2018 05:04 AM

{Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 *=* LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pal

Dear Stacay,
|We refer to the below emall and the contents were duly noted.

[Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hslao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,
[Thank you.

|Best Regards,

|Mei Kwan | Admin

|LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

{Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MeiKwan@ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108
|Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

<-- Qriginal Message -->
From: AXA_SG

To: LKK _HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com |
Sent On: 06/03/2018 04:03 PM
Subject: C04718586/P1680520

i iR B

|

hitps:iisingapore merimen. comvelaims/index cim?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=332536594CFTOKEN=e753578d398a0d0-CBAQIC22.98



5/10/2018 Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mall Is associated with

*SH9483M (CO471886)
[SHDY448S]
TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATICN PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12.004M
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 06/05/2018 11:32 AM,
To LKK_HQ
ccC AXA SG,; chewhi@kkauto.com

Subject Re: CO47T1886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pal

HI,

|Please proceed to settle at 50/50. ‘
[Thank you.

Stacey

From: LKK_HQ

To: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg
CC; AXA_5G; chewht@lkkauto.com ‘

Sent On: 05/05/2018 11:47 AM
Subject: Re: C04718BB6/P1680520 *== LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

<-- Original Message --> ‘

Hi Stacey,
We refer to your email dated 06/03/2018.
We have reqguested a copy of video footage from third party. However they refused to provide their video footage.

Kindly advise If we may proceed to offer S0/50 since third party reported that both parties changed lane or else
advise further Instruction, |

Thank you.

|Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

|Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

CC: chewht@ikkauto.com; Zaini@lkkauto.com; admin-a@ikkauto.com
|Sent On; 09/03/2018 09:04 AM

Subject: Re: CO471886/P168B0520 **= LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Dear Stacey,
We refer to the below email and the contents were duly noted.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hslao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin
LKk Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

hittps figingapore. merimen.comiclaims/index cfm?fusebox=5vVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Pnnt8CFID=335392068CFTOKEN=085236688cab2d({-CA3ED204-CB
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Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiac Tong (LKKAUto)

Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 2:51 PM

To: '‘Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Ce: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref.

CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 9483M
ON 02/03/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Catherine,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,000.00(all-in).
Please confirm occeptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handlor

LK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 |- email: chewht@lkkavto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenuoe 1, 202-25 | S{a080913)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek [mailto:catherinekoh @cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 10:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 9483M ON 02/03/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your principal's insured too in his accident statement mentioned video was captured by car camera He also admitted
to lane changing, BOLA S15 applies, there's no need for our video footage.

Kindly settle our PD claim as per the BOLA guide,
Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

Fion “Hsizo Tong (LKKAUt)" <chewh|Elkkauio com=
“catherinekohEcdge com.sg" <catheringkoh@cdge com. sa>



Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 4:54 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & 5H 9483M
ON 02/03/2018] - (video attached )
Attachments: SH9483M doa 2.3.18 mov

Dear Hsiac Tong

Attached video footage for your review. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S15.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

"Heiap Tong (LEKKAUlD)" <chewhi@lkkauto com>
Catharine Koh Mul Gek =cathernekoh@cdge com sg»>
Wiliam Tan Thoo Sang <willlamizn@Ecdge. com. sg>
! 10/05/2018 02:51 PM
SLbjea! RE: <Request for Video Foolage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 54830/ WTist) *Our Raf: CC4AXA18004332/K1 pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD
S44RS(ANA) & S5H S483M ON 0R2/032018]

Without Prejudice
Hi Catherine,

We refer to the above maftter.

We propase setlement at a global surn of $2,000.00{all-in).

Flease confirm acceptance,

“Please note that eur proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an adrmission of labllity on our pan
and/or that of aur policyholder and for the suthorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter|s) in
respect of this accident nar should 1t be binding in any other related claims.”

Bt Regands

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LER Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 67423197 | emall chewhiEkkouto.com | fox: 6741-3108
BIE 500 Pasan Uhl Inelustrlal Park, U Avenue 1, sicas | 5 Tl

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek [mallto:catherinekoh@cdee.com sgl

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 10:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms

Ce: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Refl: CCA/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT

1



5i.'21a'2l3'|& Meriman a-Ciaims

Print Sent Message

This mail 1s associated with ;

"5HO9483M (C0471886)
[SHD34485]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 21/05/2018 17:50 PM.
Ta stacey.ng@axa.com.sg
cc AXA_SG; chewht@Ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: CO471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Hi,
|We refer to the above matter.

fThird party rejected our offer at 50/50. Third party had forwarded a copy of video footage to us and proposed to
;settie the claim as per BOLA S15,
We have sent a copy of third party video footage to you via Accellion.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to settle the matter at 100% or eise advise further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

{Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkautc.com | fax: 6741-4108

i<=-- Driginal Message -->

[From: AXA_SG

;TI::I: LKK_HQ

ICC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

'Sent On: 06/05/2018 11:32 AM

Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 === LKK REF; CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Hi,

Please proceed to settle at 50/50.

Thank you.

Stacey

{<=- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_5G; chewht@Ilkkauto.com I
[Sent On: 05/05%/2018 11:47 AM

Subject: Re: CO471886/P1680520 === LKK REF; CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3 |
Hi Stacey,

We refer to your email dated 06/03/2018,

We have requested a copy of video footage from third party. However they refused to provide their video footage.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to offer 50/50 since third party reported that both parties changed lane or else
advise further instruction,

Thank you.
I |
hitps:fsingapore merimen.comiclaimsfindex_cfmMusebox=8VCmailfussaclion=dsp_Print&CFID=34164185& CFTOKEN=150022a35Za Tafa-0A0BF4FF-CA



5/24/2018 Merimen s-Ciaims

|Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

!-:—— Original Message -->

[From; LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

|CC: chewht@lkkauto,.com; Zainl@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto,com
{Sent On: 09/03/2018 09:04 AM

Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Dear Stacey,
|We refer to the below email and the contents were duly noted.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID; 6742 3197,
Thank you,

Best Regards,

IMei Kwan | Admin

|LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

|Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: Meikwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
‘Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

i=-- Original Message -->
From: AXA_SG |

{To: LKK_HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@Ilkkauto.com
ESETI'E On: 06/03/2018 04:03 PM
{Subject: CO471886/P168B0520 [

e FTE D
B s By FSELT ELE G
Pu g (RART T

e i, MY 54
Vit o W s en ana

T
R ——

B g e (TreTIEL
[ T

PLEASE ASSIST TO OBTAIN VIDED EVIDENCE.

[ THANKS.

'<-- Original Message -->

[From: AXA_SG

(To: LKK_HQ;sur@lkkauto.com;assignmentsi@lkkauto.com
CC: AXA_SG

Sent On: 06/03/2018 04:02 PM
Subject: Mew TP Assilgnment - CO471886/P1680520

|Dear LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd,
|Please survey the vehicle and proceed for direct settiement If damages consistent,

|wﬂrkshnp Name: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd .
Policy Number: P1680520
Vehicle Number; SH9483M

Date of Accident:02/03/2018
Estimated Claim Amaount:
Excess: 5000.00

Claim Handler Name: Stacey Ng

https.singapore. marman com/chaimsindes.ofm Husebox=83VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_Prn&CFID=34164 185&CFTOKEN=150b22e35/2a 1 afa-DAOBF4FF-CA



6712018 Metimen e-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

*SH9483M (CDAT1886)
[SHD94485]
TP

COMFORT TRANSFORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultan Lid (LKK_HQ), sent on 07/06/2018 10:40 AM.
To stacey.ng@axa.com (/sa

cc AXA_SG; pohkin@kkauto.com
Subject Re: CO4T1886/P1680520 ™ LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pal

Dear Stacey,
We refer to the email below.
We appreciate if you could let us have your instruction,

Poh Kin, Chong
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 21/05/2018 05:50 PM

Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
Hi

We refer to the above matter.

Third party rejected our offer at 50/50. Third party had forwarded a copy of videc footage to us and proposed to settle
the claim as per BOLA S15.
We have sent a copy of third party video footage to you via Accellion,

Kindly advise if we may proceed to settie the matter at 100% or else advise further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 06/05/2018 11:32 AM

Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Hi,
Please proceed to settle at 50/50.

Thank you.

hitps-//singapore, merimen comiclaims/index.cfmMusebox=5VCmail&fuseactivn=dsp_PrintACFID=350597 758CFTOKEN=T43a34:88fe4a036-6CE0DBOID-CEET-



Br18/2018 Menmen a-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with ;

“SHH9483M (C0471886)
[SHD94485)
TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), =ent on 19/06/2018 09:26 AM,
To Kianchuan.chanfaxa.com.sg
cCc AXA SG; chewht@lkkauto,com

Subject Re: C0471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3

iHt KC,
‘We refer to the above matter.

iThird party rejected our offer at 50/50. Third party had forwarded a copy of video footage to us and proposed to
isettle the claim as per BOLA S15.
[We have sent a copy of third party video footage to your good office via Accellion,

IKindLy advise if we may proceed to settle the matter at 100% or else advise further instruction.

iBest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

[LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

{Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

|<-- Original Message -->

iFrom: LKK_HQ

To: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

iCC: AXA_SG; pohkin@lkkauto.com

{Sent On: 07/06/2018 10:40 AM

|Subject: Re: C0471886/P1680520 *=* LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3

i[:lear Stacey,
We refer to the email below.
We appreciate if vou could let us have your instruction.

Pah Kin, Chong
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_5G; chewht@kkauto.com

Sent On: 21/05/2018 05:50 PM

Subject: Re: CO471B86/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3

Hi,
We refer to the above matter,

Third party rejected our offer at 50/50. Third party had forwarded a copy of video footage to us and proposed to
settle the claim as per BOLA 515,
We have sent a copy of third party video footage to you via Accellion,

IKindly advise if we may proceed to settle the matter at 100% or else advise further instruction.

Best Regards,

hitps: singapore. merimen. com/claimsfindex cfmPusebox=SYCmail&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=357T12511ACFTOKEN=917ab2B60ca51a3-04 113



772018 Marimen a-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

“SH9483M (C0471886)
[SHD94485)
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:.00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 21/06/2018 09:34 AM.
To LKK _HQ; sur@ikkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com
cC chewhti@ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: C04718B6/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pad

hi,

iLiah down on OI. |
;Thank you. |
i«-= Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

Ta: Kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

|CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto.com

iSent On: 20/06/2018 07:47 AM

iSubject: Re: CO471886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

HI KC,

Third party video had been sent to you via Accellion. |
'Klndw let us have your instruction, |
Thank you.

|Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-= Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

|CE: AXA_SG: chewht@lkkauto.com

|Sent On: 19/06/2018 04:15 PM

|Subject: Re; C0471886/P1680520 **= LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3

hi Hsiao Tong,
please re-sent video footage.
Thank you.

|<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: Kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@ikkauto.com

Sent On; 19/06/2018 09:26 AM

Subject: Re: CO0471886/P1680520 *=* LKK REF: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3

Hi KC,
|

'We refer to the above matter,

hitps:/isingapore. menmean. com/claimsindex.cfm Husebox=SVCmaildfuseaction=dsp PrintACFID=36891467ACFTOKEN=Cc3ad 348 1dcBalcl-73. . 1/4



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 7 July 2018 10:05 AM

To: 'Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref.

CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485{AXA) & SH 9483M
ON 02/03/2018] - (video attached )

Without Prejudice
Hi Catherine,
Thank you for your video,

We have reviewed that matter and we are prepared fo improve our offer at a global sum of $4,000.00{ali-
in).

Please confirm acceptance. .

“pleasa note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be con strued as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims."”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: fimge-9107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bl 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408¢33)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek [mailto:catherinekoh@cdge.com.sgl

Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 4:54 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 5483M/ WT{st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & 5H 9483M ON 02/03/2018] - | video attached ) .

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached video footage for your review. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA 515

Thank you

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off | 62148733 | Fax . 62141843

From "Hslan Tong (LKKAulo)" <chewhiiikkaulo com>

(] Catherine Koh Mul Gek <cathannekohi@cdge com s3>
Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <willamtanfficdge com sg>

Ckint 1052018 02:51 PM



Hsiao TnnE SLKKAutn!

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 914 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC4/AXAT8004332/K1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 9483M
OM 02/03/2018] - (video attached )
Attachments: img-709084325-0001.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached for your reference, Delay was not caused at our end. Strictly without prejudice, we are prepared to consider
global sum $4150.00.

Kindly confirm settlement and forward DV soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 62148733 | Fax 1 62141843

{ “Hatap Tong (LEKAuD)" <chewht@lkkaulo. com=
Catharing Koh Mui Gek <cathernekoh@cdge.com sg>
07/07/2018 10:05 AM
bjerzt RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref T 0318/ SH 84830/ WT(st) “Our Ref: CC4/AXATIB004332/K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD
Sa485(AKA) & SH 9483M ON 02/03/2018] - ( video atlached )

Withou! Prejudice
Hi Catherine,
Thank you far your video,

We have reviewed that matter and we are prepared to improve our offer at o global sum of $4,000.00{all-
in).

Flease confirm acceptance.

“"Measa note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a8 withow prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of llability o our part
and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of aur without prejudice engagemeant should not be disclosed in any other related matters) in
respact of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Lest Regiinls,

s Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEE Autn Consultants Ple Tid

Phone: drgz-3197 1 email; chewht@Elkkauto.ommn | o Hrgi-qind
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Indestrial Park, Ubi Avemme 1, #02-35 | S[40805:7)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek [mailto:catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg)
Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 4:54 PM



Page 1 of 2

From: MNa Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes
To claims@ajaxinspection.com

cCc bernardong@ajaxinspection.com, Roger How Kean
Meng/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes, Tan Pel Wei/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Date: Wednesday, March 07, 2018 09:33AM
Subject: Fy: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHDS4485 - AXA INS

* Hesend *

-----Forwarded by Na Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes on 03/07/2018 09:31AM -----
To: bernardong@ajaxinspection.com

From: Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes

Date: 03/07/2018 09:30AM

Cec: Roger How Keen Meng/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes, Tan Pei
Wei/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Subject: Fw: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHDS94485 - AXA INS

Dear Bernard,

As per our understanding, Ajax, is the panel surveyor for AXA in the month of March 2018,
to survey our taxis.

Kindly arrange to survey the taxi today at your earliest convenience. The taxi is at 59
Loyang Drive.

Regards,

Larry Ng

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Loyang Taxl Crash Repairs

6214 8316

---—-Forwarded by Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes on 03/07/2018 09:26AM -----
To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

From: Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes

Date: 03/07/2018 09:26AM

Cc: bernardong@ajaxinspection.com, Roger How Keen
Meng/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes, Tan Pei Wei/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes
Subject; Fw; SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHD94485 - AXA INS ** 3rd emajl **

Dear Motor Claims,

48 hours have passed and no sign of your appointed surveyor yet. In order to save costs,
we will appoint your panel surveyor for March, Ajax, to survey the taxi without further
delay.

Regards,

Larry Ng

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Loyang Taxi Crash Repairs

6214 8316

hetp://128.185,16.26/mailmgnyukph.nsf/(%24Sent) ECSDAD2F1EAD I BTD4825824...  07/03/2018



Page 1 of 2

From: Na Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes
To: motor.survey@axa.com.sq

Cc: bemardong@ajaxinspection.com, Roger How Keen
Meng/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes, Tan Pel Wel/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Date: Wednesday, March 07, 2018 09:26AM
Subject: Fyw: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHD94485S - AXA INS ** 3rd email **

Dear Motor Claims,

48 hours have passed and no sign of your appointed surveyor yet, In order to save costs, we
will appoint your panel surveyor for March, Ajax, to survey the taxi without further delay.

Regards,

Larry Ng

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Litd
Loyang Taxi Crash Repairs

6214 B316

----- Forwarded by Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes on 03/07/2018 09:18AM =----
To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

From: Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes

Date: 03/06/2018 10:13AM

Cc: Roger How Keen Meng/cdge/delgronotes@delaronotes

Subject: Fw: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHD94485 - AXA INS ** 2nd emall **

Dear Motor Claims,
We are still waiting for your appointed surveyor. 24 hours have passed.
Kindly arrange to survey our taxi at Level 4, 59 Loyang Drive.

Regards,

Larry Ng

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Layang Taxl Crash Repairs

6214 8316

----- Forwarded by Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/deigronotes on 03/06/2018 10:10AM -----
To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

From: Fauzy Bin Mokhtar/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

Date: 03/03/2018 10:15AM

Cc: Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Subject: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHD9448S - AXA INS

HI Motor Claims,

Please refer attached GIA report and estimate to arrange survey.
The taxi was grounded at our workshop on 02.03.2018.

http://128.185.16.26/mail/ngnyukph.ns{(%24Sent)/6B261092FD7543194825824900...  07/03/2018



Pape 1 of 1

From: Mg Nyuk Phin/cdge/deigronotes
To: mator.survey@axa.com.sg
Cc: Roger How Keen Meng/cdae/delgronotes@delgronates

Date: Tuesday, March 06, 2018 10:13AM
Subject: Fy: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHDO448S - AXA INS ** 2nd emall **

“
Dear Mator Claims,

We are stlll waiting for your appointed surveyor. 24 hours have passed.
Kindly arrange to survey our taxi at Level 4, 59 Loyang Drive.

Regards,

Larry Ng

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Loyang Taxl Crash Repairs

6214 8316

---—-Forwarded by Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes on 03/06/2018 10:10AM -----
To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

From: Fauzy Bin Mokhtar/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

Date: 03/03/2018 10:19AM

Ce: Ng Nyuk Phin/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Subject: SH 9483M - TP CLAIMS > SHDS9448S - AXA INS

i Motor Claims,

Please refer attached GIA report and estimate to arrange survey,
The taxi was grounded at our workshop on 02.03.2018.

(See attached file: SH 9483M.pdf)

With Regards

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Taxi Crash Repair Department

DID : 6214- 8319
FAX:: 6546-8156

Attachments:
S5H 9483M.pdf

hitp://128.185.16.26/mail/mgnyukph.nsf/(%24Sent)/3FEA 1893763860 364825824800,  06/03/2018



Hsiao Tuna !LI{I{Autnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKkAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 5:27 PM

To: ‘Catherine Koh Mul Gek'

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ 5H 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 944B5(AXA) & 5H 9483M
ON 02/03,2018] - (video attached )

without Prejudice

Hi Catherine,

We refer to your below email.

May we wrap up the matter at a global sum of $4,080.00(all-in)?

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any ather related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: G742-3197 | email: chewht@ kkautoeom | fax: 6741-3108
BIk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S(408053)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 9:14 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485|AXA) & 5H 9483M ON 02/03/2018] - [ video attached }

Dear Hsiao Tang

Attached for your reference. Delay was not caused at our end. Strictly without prejudice, we are prepared to consider
global sum $4150.00,

Kindly confirm settlement and forward DV soonest

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 62148733 | Fax . 62141843

foxi "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <ghewhi@ikkaulo, com>
Te Catherine Koh Mui Gek <cathennekohi@cdge gom sg>
iita 070712018 10:05 AM

SLbgec RE: <Reques! lor Video Footage> Your Ref. T 0318/ SH S4830/ WT(sl) “Our Raf. CC4/AXA18004332/K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD
Q44B5(AXA) & SH S4R3M ON 02/03/2018] - ( wideo attached )

1



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAutn!

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 8:32 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485{AXA) 8 5H 9483M
ON 02/03,/2018] - { video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong
Strictly without prejudice, we accept your revised offer at $4080.00. Kindly forward DV soonest.
Thank you,

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax :62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 5:27:05 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref; CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9448S(AXA) & SH 9483M ON 02/03/2018] - ( video attached )

without Prejudice

Hi Catherine,

We refer to your below email.

May we wrap up the matter at a global sum of $4,080.00(all-in)7

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Hegards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 55, Pava U Industrial Park, Uld Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 9:14 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T0318/ SH 9483M/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485(AXA) & SH 9483M ON 02/03/2018] - { video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached for your reference. Delay was not caused at our end. Strictly without prejudice, we are prepared to consider
1



COMFORIDELGRO

OurRef: T 0318/ SH 9483M /WT(st) ENGINEERINC’
Your Ref : te LA
Date I 11-Apr-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
59 Loyeng Drive &th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Lid Singapare 508959
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 9483M YOUR INSURED SHDS9448S5 -
AND OTHER ON 02.03.18 . ng

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No:  SH 9483M which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SHD9448S
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Costof Repair ¥ 3,166.56

2 7 days Loss of Rental @ $ 117.00 perday $  819.00

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 -

4  GIA/LTA Search Fee 3 E

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 2
Sub Total: § 398556

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 7 days Loss of Income @ & B0.00 perdays ¥  560.00

Total Claims: & 4 54556

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs (5]
b) LTA search slip/s of ; SHD8448S pcs
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of . SH 9483M

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound { ) PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CODGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO G



Hsiao Tong SLKKAutu}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Tuesday, 12 March 2018 12:12 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Ce: 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; icewong@ava-ins.com’; ireneng@ava-ins.com’,
foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485 & SH 94B83M ALONG/AT STILL ROAD BEFORE

EAST COAST ROAD ON 02/03/2018

13 MARCH 2018

Transcob Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OURREF  : CC4/AXA18004332/K1pa3
YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHD 94485)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 94485 & SH 9483M ALONG/AT STILL ROAD BEFORE EAST COAST ROAD ON

02/03/2018

We reter to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
metor insurer. AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your palicy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD against your motor insurance
policy,

Fursuant to the above soid accident wherein veu and/ar vour authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the occident had occurred, we as the appointed ogent of your
insurers sholl proceed to negotiate for an amicable setlement with third party claimant.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of §55,000.00 cttached with Third Party Claims, Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settiement of the third party claim,

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim setfliement and therealter kindly let AXA have the
excess payment in your cheque payable 10 "AXA Insurance Pte Lid". Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the chegue.

As Insurers. AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim|s) subject to the merils of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
toke conduct of third party claim|(s) arlsing from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to
us within 7 days frem the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledaged by AXA.,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly subymit the following if not provided
at AXA's reporling centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:;

Police report, Police Invesligation result, appeal ogainst the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving ficense or foreign driving license [if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)

Coloured photographs of damage te all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of aecident (i any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) {If any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the invelved Third Party(s). you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.



To protect your interest{s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or moke any compromise or setfiement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any corespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward if to AXA Immediately. You may email it to cstiaxa.com.sg
! chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of palicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkquto.com,

Please quote the ciaim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Fsiao Tong, Chiew | Case Hundlor

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: f7qe-q197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrin Purk, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page | of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SH9483M , SHD94485 ON 02-Mar-18 11:05
ALONG STILL RODAD TWDS ECP
1/ We NG TECK KEONG (Hirer) NRIC No.: SD074659B
and/or (Relief) NRIC No,:

Taxi Number SHO483M
heretyy authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid{ CDGE):

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of iIncome, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims)

3. To sign Discharge Vouchar on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in sccordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favaur of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 02-Mar-2018
Name of Hirer NG TECK KEONG
Hirer NRIC 500746598 Signature ;
Address 74 MARINE DRIVE #10-45
440074
Contact Na. 92341790

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG. V... 02/03/2018
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i

CLAIM REF
INSURED

A

: redefining / insurance

C471886
TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DMSCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 02.03.2015. we are
authorised to and do hereby give this dischirge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfor Transportation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Ng Teck Keong of vehicle no. SH 9483M.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Ltd for ourselves and the smd Hirer and the driver joimly and
severally:-

al

b

(4]

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollurs Four Thousand Eighty only (§84.080.00) in the ageregate
in full and final settiement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or
damage to property that all and any of us may have agamst AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SHD 94488) arising out of an aecident with (SH 94K3M) on
2032018,

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andor their Tnsured and/or the driver of the Insured vehiele
shall not be Tiable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and'or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHD
U488 arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the acadent and hereby give our full and final
diseharge.

We hereby declare that I'we amfare the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indenmify ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD sgainst any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herem is made mn favour of ComforiDelgro Engineering Pie Lid s
made without any admission of hiability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andior their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no, SHD 94458,

-
Dated this ] f dayof - "*'1""} RIUE
. 1
e f
Signed by f
mumumsﬁn SIGNATORY)
COMFORTTIEL GRS ENEYE LT
Company Stamp 55 LGYANG DRVE Mense forwarn your chere made payeble to.
2 III._I.. : I- |~ ! i._ .Iillr :_?n' 1 w1 |'I'l‘.]
Wimess Jh
Nome : ﬂ"‘
N ) : #
Address 94 S 1
ANA Insurancs Ple Ltd (Company Reg. No. 1889035120 i - R di AU
8 Sherton Wy, #2401 AXA Tower, Singanore DB851) 3 i y

Cusitomer Centre #8101
+05 BEB0 488R Fau +65 6338 2522 Wehsils wwhw.ais comn 68

Tt
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COMFOR]DELGRO Cc&rpfortf_‘.lu-::IGrc Engmelﬁrrng Pte Lid
| ENGINEERING o S siain |

COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE MEANY HEG. NO. 993 -
- VEHCLE M i {
) H_.h_i‘._';_‘ i N
v DOMETER REA!
FAL L RS F M

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A maimber of COMFORICIELCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head CHiice
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindiy note thal no receipt shall be Issued uniess requesiad.

CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFOR-IDELC!RO 'C.L'rmh.}H‘:}E*fG.*D Er‘f?mt&f,’rlng Pte Ltd

ENGINEERING e

[ COMFORIDELCRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE MEEARY REG. M 199506048
- VEHCLE N [NV. NO/DATE
PLARE 1 .
L - | « ',I 4 NI I Y |
g i! I HMETEL e il

It
et
I

0o T O

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A membes of COMFORIDELCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head Oifice:
205 Braddell Rond
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issued unkess: requested,

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Qur Ref. CT18030056

comlort
Date: 13 March 2018 | imm —— —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/lMadam

ACCIDENT ON 02/03/2018 @ 11:05hrs
ALONG STILL ROAD TWDS ECP
INVOLVING SHDS94485

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH9483M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG TECK KEONG IC NO
500746598 a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident,

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operalor had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settlement

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

Case | Notiied Est Submitted  |Ad) Assigned  |AdjRpt | Ad] Submitted | Ins Auth'ed Status |
i 06 Mar 2018 | | Pending for

Main |05 Mar 2018 16:02 532,959.40  1532,959.40 e

EaxAdyrpe | | S Estmates |J view Rpt_| Cancet Case. | ]

Aeference Claim Details

|CLATM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

[Insured: | TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200303878K

"c”,:'l"‘mnt_ J:numn TRANSPORTATION PTE LTR, Co. Reg. No.: 199303821R

Vehicke Reg. | [02/03/2018 00:00 - 159
No.: |SHO483M Date of Loss: | 155 wonths and 2 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r}]

Claim Type: | TP / CD471886 m‘:"ﬁﬁw :-nsmszn {Third Party Only)

|[Created by insurer]

Policy No. |
(Clamony: [ MCOMOD1S
e .o

] Excess: | 5%5,000.00
_.H._I!paiI'Er: | ComfortDalGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, S0896% Loyang - Tel: 6214 8300

rn‘_';l?:? | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7286 ... [Handied by Chan Kian Chuan - 5880 4260)
-C.r.mmin‘t"i I =
Insml'e-r:_

| India International Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 63476100

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [HQ) - Tel: G256-3561 ... [Handled by KALVIN ANG WEI KUN | ... [Fiutuipt due
_115/03/2018] 2

CHAN SWEE WAH (68 / Male), NRIC: S0936737C

Adjuster:

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view Al | Compose case Mail ||

AXA_SG (21/06/2018): Re: COA71886/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CCA/ANALB004332/K1pad
AXA_SG (18/06/2018): Re: CO471BE6/P1680520 *=* LKK REF: CC4/AXA1B004332/K1pa3l
AXA_SG (06/05/2018): Re: CO4T1B86,/P1680520 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXALB004332/K1lpa3
AXA_SG (D6/03/2018): CO471886/P1680520

AMA_SG(IMG/03/2018): Mew TP Assignmant - CO4T1886/P1680520

.

"ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ view Al | Search Tasks | Create New Task | _compiete ||

| Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handlar Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?

i Mo resulls. i

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 14/8/2018



Merimen e-Claims

Ugioad Docurments | Uptond Photos | Compose tew wetter | upload vides |  upioad augn |

[SHD94485]
TP

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SH9483M (CO471886)

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 2 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Wiew | Vigw i Browser

Video [1 per oage ~1| & |
[No [Finaiized on | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) T [Thumbnait| Print|
1 |21/06/1809:34 | Video - Accident 0O | Loadvea
|
|Letters /Correspondences 1 per poge
No_[Finailzed On __ [LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) "Thumbnail | Print
1 |(Draf) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown 0 ca
Aietaenthepoms, [1perpage [V B
Mo |Finallzed On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print
1 |09/03/18 09:02 | Adjuster Immediate Advice 0 | LoadHTH
-Fhmﬂtmlw o ]3 per EHEH !vl
:Hn:r "!!nliid_{_llmr LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |07/03/1817:23 | General View 0 | oadwrs | M
2 0703181724 | General View © | s | B
3 07/031817:24 | General View 0| wedies | F
4 07/03/1817:24 | General View - o 1@ | tadws | & |
5 0703/1817:24 | Genaral View D | caaws | 4
6 07/03/1817:24  General View 0 | wowe | M
7 _i'?mnm 17:24 :.mﬂim D | o |
'3_} 07/03/18 17524 _1 Ganeral View D | Load e
9 [07/03/18 1724 | General View o O | wcatwe | &4
10 |07/03/1817:24 | General View 0O  wdws | B
11 |07/03/18 17:24 | General View D | cadwe | A
17 |p7/03/18 17:24 | General View 0 | wadrwc | 4
13 |D7/03/18 1724 General View 0 tadwrs | A
14 |D7/03/1B 17:24 General View 0D | oadwe | A
15 |07/03/18 17:24 | General View 0| wadies | A
(16 |07/03/18 17:24 | Genersl View 0| cdws | B
17 07/03/18 17:24 | General View 0 | osaws | A
18 07/03/18 17:24 | General View ) | Leasies | A
19 | 0F/03/18 17:24 General View 0 | oedws | A
{20 [07/03/18 17:24 | General View o - O | osars |
121 |07/03/18 17:24 | General View a : O | s | B
22 |07/03/1817:24 General View 0 | cadirs |
23 [07/03/1817:24 | Gemeral View © oG |
24 |07/03/1817:24 | General View O  waws | @
25 |07/03/28 17:24 | General View 0 | eadies | B
25 E:r,f_u]uﬂ 1724 General View 0 | cadirc | B
27 |07/03/18 17129 | General View € | Loadirc

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc...

14/8/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Videos 1perpage (v} A
Mo |Fimatized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
(28 |07/03/18 1724 |General View €Y | Load PG
[29_ 07/03/18 17:24 | General View 0  icadirc | (A
(30 [07/03/1817:24 | General View - O  wedies | @
131 (07/03/1217:24 | General View O | Loss e
32 :[a}jrﬁ_i}_{a 17:24  General View B O | woies | A
133 |07/03/18 17:29 | Ganeral View - © | Leodis |
34 (07003718 17:29 | Generst View (@ [wws [ @
'_3,5' Tﬁ%}ﬁi}m 17:24 mmrn View [E Load 3PG | B4
i;s |07/03/18 17:24 | Genersl View © | toaais | &
37 07/03/18 17:24 | General View 0 | Loedirs E[_'
38 |07/03/18 17:24 Geners! View (1 ] Load PG & |
39 |07/D3/18 17:24 | General View O | s | &
40 ;nmma—l; 2a General View D | cadws | 4
41 0703181724 General View . ©® | caavs |
42 |07/03/18 17:24 | General View 0 | Losd FG
43 |07/03/1817:24 | General View O | cows | 4
44 |12/03/18 08:50 | Relnspection Photo 0 | lcadws | A
45 |12/03/1808:50 | Reinspection Photo O | warc | &
46 |12/03/18 08:50 | Reinspection Photo [ i ] Load G | A
Documentation l1perpage [V]| B
No. | Firalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) [ Thumbnail | Print
1 |05/03/18 08119 EMAIL_ABS | @y | loadPOF |
2 |05/03/1808:19 | ESTIMATE & GIA SH9483M TP_ABS 0 | LoadPoF

3 |05/03/18 08119 | GIA SHDO9448S INSD_ABS | Load POF

4 |D6/03/1B11:00 | NEW EMAIL S | Losd POF |
No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
1 [13/03/18 10:36 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED @ Load FoF
2 |27/07/18 14:26 | LKK Survey Photos - € | LoadFoF

3 |27/07/18 14:26 | LKK Resurvey Photos | | Load POF

4 |14/08/18 12:34 | WORKSHOP INVOICE 8 | Load POF

5 |14/08/1812:34 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM ) LoadroF

B |14/08/18 12:33 DISCHARGE VOUCHER B i Load FOF

7 |14/0B/18 17:34  RENTAL RECEIPT | toad POF |
{8 [14/08/18 12:34 | LOD _ | Load POF
's  [14/08/18 12:34 | LETTER TO OI 3* Load POF

Documents Checklist
|DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST ) Reset | save | print |
There are no document checklists configured, |
Dur Checkiist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HQ)
4
S

Show Remarks To: O Handling Insurer
Matn: Ramarks are grivate wilesd yow shaw I 1o Gthee parties,

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 14/8/2018
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Preview
NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM
THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[‘u‘ahicla No: SHDO9448S (Insd veh) Modal: HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L
SH9483M (TP veh) AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M)
fl:lata of Accident; |02/03/2018
Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate e 374273
Final Repair Cost - 3,166.56
Loss of Token Sum - 275.00 5.50 days at $50.00 per day
Remal (if any) 4] B43.50| 5.50 days
LTA | GlA Search Fee -7 0.00
Others: - 0.00
-
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) g 4.080.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ 1] NO (Kindly indicate

below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%a)
LA Applicable: Yes/ BOLA S io Mo
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: 3:31 . PrRicable: Yestne G
BOLA Liability: 100 (%a) Aszsessed Liabllity (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd $ 4,080.00
2) 5
3) ]
14 Aug
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Madical

Repart! Bill (if any)
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coregno 19ss07138m

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@ikkauto com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXAT8004332/K1PA302
Date: 14/08/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1680520
Claimant Vehicle g1i0ag3m insured Vehicle No : SHDO448S
Date of Loss: 02/03/2018 Nature of Clalm: TP Claim No:  CO471886
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SH9483M
Make & Model; :};g ?3;" 140, 1.7 D CRDI FIL AT ABS AIRBAG Engine No: D4FDGUB13743
Reg. Date: 28/04/2018 (Man, Year: 2016) Chassis No. KMHLE41UMGU087851
Colour: Blue Odometer: 242042 km
Engine Capacity: 1685 cc
Market Value/Mew Car Price; N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Markat Value/New Car Price
1% T Y
General Condition: Sleering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla). Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION QF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 20560 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60 R16
Front Left Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 7 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm
The ahove values reprasent the remarming fyme freads dapth
\COST OF CLAIMS ‘Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  DIff %]
Paris 2,167.88 1.990.40 168.48 .77
Miscellaneous Hems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,330.00 860.00 370.00 27.82
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 3,497.88 2,959.40 538.48 15.39
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 244 85 207.16 37.69 15.39
Nett Amount (S§) 3,742.73 3,166.56 576.17 15.39
+ Loss of Use (5.5 x 5550.00/day) (55) 275.00
+ Car Rental (5.5 x $5117.00/day) (S§) 843,50
Nett Liability (S5) 4,085.06
Global Sum Settlement (55) 4,080.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 06/03/2018
Dale Inspected: 07/03/2018 Inspected Al: ComforiDelGro Engineering Fie Litd
(Loyang)
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59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508959
Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NQTE: This report represents our findings af the time and place of inspechon stated hersin, Such inspection kas bean carred out fo the best of gur
knowledge and ability but any other Fabilty under any athar clreumstances is heraby expressly arcluded,
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HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M) (Catalogue:Mermen Singapore 1.0)

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-5G Version: 1.0 {Las! Synchronised: 13 Aug 2018)
Parts: 143

Labour: Repairers (Price-denominated Slandard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted. no print-code for SHS483M)

Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: llems/ivalues not in reference catalogue are prefived with an aslerisk *.

Recommended Parts

Page 3 of 4

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

No. Qty :2” Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount
1 1 “FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 1,052 20FL "1,062.20FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 22 40FL “~FL
3 1 ‘FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (CONSISTENT]) Serviceable 520FL *-FL
4 1 “FRONT FENDER (LH}{CONSISTENT) Dented B19.00FL *619.00FL
5 1 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)(CONSISTENT) Serviceable  169.80FL “FL
6 1 *FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 8.20FL “FL
7 1 *ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH [CONSISTENT) Cracked 483.60FL "~483.60FL
8 1 *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) (CONSISTENT) Grazed 150.70FL  *150.70FL
9 1 *FRONT DOOR (LH) (NPA)(CONSISTENT) Repair 0.00FL *.FL
0 1 ‘REAR DOOR (LH) (NPA) ([CONSISTENT) Repair 0.00FL *FL
1 1 *REAR FENDER (LH) (NPA) (CONSISTENT) Repair D.00FL . FL
12 1 “‘FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH) (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 75.00FS *75.00FS
13 1 *REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (LH)  Necessary BO.OOFS *80.00FS

(CONSISTENT)
F=Franchise part, 5=SpcNefi. L=LigthemDisc

Sub Total (S8§) 2,671.10  2,460.50

- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S§) 50322 451,10

Total Parts (S$) 2,167.88  1,999.40
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. ]
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
There are no new miscellaneous items selected,
Recommended Labour
No  Particulars Lab.Type Repailrer's Amount
La r
1 PANEL BEATING New 560.00 400.00
2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE MNew 600.00 540.00
3 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 20.00
4 FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 120.00 0.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 1,330.00 960.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
< END OF ESTIMATES >
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